and 

WHEREAS, the current term of the Agreement expires May 14, 2026; and 

WHEREAS, the County wishes to extend the Agreement to May 14, 2028; and 

WHEREAS, the maximum cost for services from May 15, 2026 through May 14, 

2028 is expected to be Two Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($220,000) plus applicable 
sales tax; and 

WHEREAS, the maximum total cost of the Agreement shall not exceed $420,000, 

plus applicable sales tax; 

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves and 
authorizes the County Executive to Execute Amendment 1 to the Agreement for